How to Write a Q&A

Getting help and sharing knowledge, made simple.

The Q&A section is meant for getting answers to your questions, quickly and easily.
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Categories Recent  Tags

All Unresolved Resolved Unanswered Latest v
Filter questions...
Dropdown Listbox 1 6 p
[Resolved | [ mise | reply views vote

Last updated was 6 days ago - *» Govinda Lopez replied 16 seconds ago

Hi all, Can you please tell me how to add a new value in a dropdown listbox during the runtime ? i am new to
powerbuilder so can you also specify which event should be used for this? SCENARIO: We have a datawindown
containing a dropdown listbox 'x

Ask a question... = Get answers...
ilj W X Throllaker
Can | try Power Builder 2017 R2 via proxy server ? 2 T 0

B N replies  views votes
[ Resclved | [ How-to |

Last updated was 6 days ago - *» Govinda Lopez replied 9 minutes ago

In my company Internet connection exists via proxy. | installed trial license, but couldn't establish internet
connection. ( http://localhost/aem 404.0 - Not Found ) It's impossible? TIAAlex
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Get answers for your Appeon project questions.

Ask questions about real problems. The more specific your Good questions:

question and the more details you provide, the better the e Application & coding techniques

chances of getting a good answer. e Usage of specific product features

e Installation & configuration troubleshooting
e Third-party software integration

. .. S Bad questions:
Don’t make discussions or ask for opinions. Objective q

technical answers make for a thriving developer e Repeated questions (try searching before asking)
community. e “Marketing” of any kind (including trial or starter
versions)

e Not related to Appeon products
e Not a “real-life project” issue (avoid discussions)




Tags are so everyone can easily find your question.

Add keyword tags that are relevant to your question

. . ) Tags
SO others can eaSI|y UnderStand What your CIUEStIOI'l IS Add keywords tags that are relevant to your question so others can easily understand what your question is about.
about. You can add up to 10 tags that will better help Start adding tags by typing your tag here

identify key topics related to your question. .

Cancel and discard m
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Categories Recent Tags

Al Unresolved  Resolved  Unanswered Latest \
Dropdown Listbox 1 6 1
| New | reply views vote

Last updated was 2 minutes ago - * Govinda Lopez replied 1 hour ago

Hi all, Can you please tell me how to add a new value in a dropdown listbox during the runtime ? i am new to
powerbuilder so can you also specify which event should be used for this? SCENARIO: We have a datawindow

containing a dropdown listbox "xx
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Click on any tag to see the questions with that tag... Find Quesﬂnns by Tag

ODBC SQL .NET Assembly
Orcascript Json Appeun Mobile

PDF PowerServer Consuming Web
You can also select from a list of tags... Services OLE .NET Runtime

Performance license SQL Server

Git Oracle powerserver Mobile 64-
Bit PowerServer Web PFC

Database

DataWindow
Appeon Web

Infomaker TFs SVYN SCC
L Deployment PBNI




Help others by sharing your knowledge.
AddaReply  View Replies (0)

i CI/CD Automate PowerBuilderfPowerServer application *.war generation 0 A

@ Voles w
If you know the answer then please share it! Even if a

@l 7013022 2203107  PowerBuilder  Friday, 30 March 2018 & Subscribe via email question already haS an answer the better answers we
7’

5w have, the greater of a community we build together!

Gould you please canfirm if that is possible 1o auiomate a fiow in GVGD pipleline 1o generate *.war artifact out of
PowerBuilder Project. Thank you!

W PoverSener Do you think this question is helpful? Do you have the
[ @Favorie | same question? Rate it! Help others easily find valuable
o Lic | svare [ tere | 9 Toeet | questions and answers.

{ appeon mobile phone number ORCA script compiled code without erroreven 1 pla... )

Got your question answered? Give credit so help keeps coming!

Let the community know that an

. Add a Reply
answer rocks! Mark an answer to ke s ey, AcceptAs Answer G| | Eat Delete
your question as the “best answer”. =
| am using 2016 b1129 - i have not seen that problem. | can minimize screens and application with 0 A
no problem. Votes W
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That will raise that answer to the

top, and both you and the person #e{ Accepted Answer
who answered it will earn points! '

I am using 2016 b1129 - i have not see

Reject Answer &k Edit Delete

t problem. | can minimize screens and application with

no problem. Votes w

If you change your mind about the are you using any resizing logic tg#€size based on screen size (PFC resize for example?) Just a guess, but maybe

answer you ma rked as “best disable that if you are usi nd and try to reproduce the problem. possibly you got some sort of divide by zero or

answer”, you can also “Reject
Answer”. Keeping things true

makes the community real. if you can, i would turn on client logging and send the crash results to appeon.



Become a hero... by helping others with their questions or ask your own questions.

Answer Questions Ask a Question

Keep track of all your questions in one place.

My Questions



https://community.appeon.com/index.php/qna/ask-questions
https://community.appeon.com/index.php/qna/my-questions
https://community.appeon.com/index.php/qna/ask-questions

